1
®
W
WWW.

TOP VIEW
Functional Diagram (Each Driver)
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
(Note)
PART
MARKING
TEMP.
RANGE
(°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
ICL7667CBA* 7667 CBA 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC (N) M8.15
ICL7667CBAZA 7667 CBAZ 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC (N)
(Pb-Free)
M8.15
ICL7667CPA* 7667 CPA 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP E8.3
ICL7667CPAZ 7667 CPAZ 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP*
(Pb-Free)
E8.3
*Add “-T” suffix for tape and reel. Please refer to TB347 for details on
reel specifications.